Division

3F Superliga

3F Superliga

3F Superliga

3F Superliga

3F Superliga

Austrian Premier Division
Austrian Premier Division
Austrian Premier Division
Austrian Premier Division
Austrian Premier Division
Belgian Pro League A
Belgian Pro League A
Belgian Pro League A
Belgian Pro League A
Belgian Pro League A
Brazilian National First Division
Brazilian National First Division
Brazilian National First Division
Brazilian National First Division
Brazilian National First Division
Bundesliga

Bundesliga

Bundesliga

Bundesliga

Bundesliga

Chinese Super League
Chinese Super League
Chinese Super League
Chinese Super League
Chinese Super League
Croatian First League
Croatian First League
Croatian First League
Croatian First League
Croatian First League
Cypriot First Division
Cypriot First Division
Cypriot First Division
Cypriot First Division
Cypriot First Division
Czech First Division
Czech First Division
Czech First Division
Czech First Division
Czech First Division
English Premier Division
English Premier Division
English Premier Division
English Premier Division
English Premier Division
Eredivisie

Eredivisie

Eredivisie

Eredivisie

Eredivisie

Italian Serie A

Italian Serie A

Italian Serie A

Italian Serie A

Italian Serie A

Ligue 1 Uber Eats

Ligue 1 Uber Eats

Ligue 1 Uber Eats

Ligue 1 Uber Eats

Ligue 1 Uber Eats

Major League Soccer
Major League Soccer
Major League Soccer
Major League Soccer
Major League Soccer
Mexican First Division
Mexican First Division

Level

Best in the league

First team, title challenge
First team, mid table
Substitute

Backup

Best in the league

First team, title challenge
First team, mid table
Substitute

Backup

Best in the league

First team, title challenge
First team, mid table
Substitute

Backup

Best in the league

First team, title challenge
First team, mid table
Substitute

Backup

Best in the league

First team, title challenge
First team, mid table
Substitute

Backup

Best in the league

First team, title challenge
First team, mid table
Substitute

Backup

Best in the league

First team, title challenge
First team, mid table
Substitute

Backup

Best in the league

First team, title challenge
First team, mid table
Substitute

Backup

Best in the league

First team, title challenge
First team, mid table
Substitute

Backup

Best in the league

First team, title challenge
First team, mid table
Substitute

Backup

Best in the league

First team, title challenge
First team, mid table
Substitute

Backup

Best in the league

First team, title challenge
First team, mid table
Substitute

Backup

Best in the league

First team, title challenge
First team, mid table
Substitute

Backup

Best in the league

First team, title challenge
First team, mid table
Substitute

Backup

Best in the league

First team, title challenge

AMC - AMC - AMC - AMC -
A d Advanced Attacki Attacki AMC - AMC -
Playmaker Playmaker Midfielder Midfielder Engache AMC - Shadow Trequartista
Any Role (Attack) (Support) (Attack) (Support) (Support) Striker (Attack) (Attack)
224 214 211 224 224 201 207 216
| 212 2.10 2.05 209 212 201 1.97 2.06
1.80 1.62 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.61 1.76 1,61
1.57 1.45 1.46 1.47 1.47 1.46 1.52 1.47
1.41 1.27 1.25 1.28 1.28 1.25 1.28 1.28
2.20 1.96 2.06 2.04 211 212 2.20 1.89
212 1.96 1.88 1.76 1.81 1.86 2.04 1.87
1.68 1.66 1.59 1.51 1.47 1.53 1.62 1.57
1.52 1.35 1.37 1.24 1.27 1.30 1.51 1.31
1.24 1.08 1.04 0.92 0.94 0.96 117 0.98
257 243 257 2.46 247 251 219 232
2.18 2.05 2.08 2.04 2.06 2.01 2.06 2.08
1.95 1.82 1.81 1.82 1.83 1.86 1.83 1.81
1.81 1.63 1.64 1.68 1.68 1.59 1.69 1.66
1.56 1.42 1.42 1.34 1.33 1.35 1.46 1.40
252 251 250 251 2.46 253
237 2.30 229 233 233 2.29 217 228
222 2.14 2.10 213 2.16 2.12 2.09 2.15
1.94 1.82 1.81 1.85 1.85 1.81 1.87 1.83

1.41 125 1.28

2.33 233 2.28 2.26 2.30 218 213 2.33

210 199 1.94 207 2.05 208 193 210

1.89 170 172 179 177 183 172 174

1.64 147 151 153 157 156 153 152

1.42 120 1.23 120 122 1.26 1.14 125

231 205 214 225 231 214 203 2.00
208 202 208 204 207 204 2.00 1.95
1.74 150 165 169 171 163 157 162

142 138 140 131 1.34 139 135 127

1.12 1.00 0.99 0.96 0.97 0.96 1.02 0.96

244 2.21 223 2.33 235 244 210 2.26

235 2.04 210 2.14 218 2.26 2.02 2.03

1.83 154 155 154 148 162 167 162

1.50 127 1.29 127 1.29 135 1.39 132

1.18 0.93 0.89 0.94 0.93 0.95 1.05 1.01

1.98

1.91
1.52

241

1.74
1.33

2.31




Division

Mexican First Division
Mexican First Division
Mexican First Division
Portuguese Premier League
Portuguese Premier League
Portuguese Premier League
Portuguese Premier League
Portuguese Premier League
Russian Premier League
Russian Premier League
Russian Premier League
Russian Premier League
Russian Premier League
Serbian SuperLeague
Serbian SuperLeague
Serbian SuperLeague
Serbian SuperLeague
Serbian SuperLeague

Sky Bet Championship

Sky Bet Championship

Sky Bet Championship

Sky Bet Championship

Sky Bet Championship

Sky Bet League One

Sky Bet League One

Sky Bet League One

Sky Bet League One

Sky Bet League One
Spanish First Division
Spanish First Division
Spanish First Division
Spanish First Division
Spanish First Division

Swiss Super League

Swiss Super League

Swiss Super League

Swiss Super League

Swiss Super League
Turkish Super League
Turkish Super League
Turkish Super League
Turkish Super League
Turkish Super League
Ukrainian Premier League
Ukrainian Premier League
Ukrainian Premier League
Ukrainian Premier League
Ukrainian Premier League

Level

First team, mid table
Substitute

Backup

Best in the league

First team, title challenge
First team, mid table
Substitute

Backup

Best in the league

First team, title challenge
First team, mid table
Substitute

Backup

Best in the league

First team, title challenge
First team, mid table
Substitute

Backup

Best in the league

First team, title challenge
First team, mid table
Substitute

Backup

Best in the league

First team, title challenge
First team, mid table
Substitute

Backup

Best in the league

First team, title challenge
First team, mid table
Substitute

Backup

Best in the league

First team, title challenge
First team, mid table
Substitute

Backup

Best in the league

First team, title challenge
First team, mid table
Substitute

Backup

Best in the league

First team, title challenge
First team, mid table
Substitute

Backup

AMC - AMC - AMC - AMC -

Ad d Ad d Attackil Attackil AMC - AMC -

Playmaker Playmaker Midfielder Midfielder Engache AMC - Shadow Trequartista

Any Role (Attack) (Support) (Attack) (Support) (Support) Striker (Attack) (Attack)

221 2.09 2.01 2.09 2.09 2.01 2.06 2.14
1.96 1.88 1.85 1.87 1.84 1.81 1.81 1.92
1.47 1.32 1.25 1.26 1.35 1.28 1.36 1.33
2.89 2.73 2.76 2.70 2.66 2.77 2.67 2.89
275 2.63 2.57 2.52 2.56 2.58 2.49 2.67
248 242 2.39 229 2.34 2.39 2.32 2.44
2.23 2.10 2.07 213 213 2.09 2.06 2.19
1.93 1.87 1.84 1.81 1.84 1.80 1.80 1.83
2.60 2.45 2.35 2.44 245 2.44 2.56 2.60
2.44 2.38 2.32 227 2.29 2.29 2.23 2.26
2.07 2.05 2.04 1.99 2.01 2.00 1.99 1.96
1.86 1.72 1.70 1.68 1.67 1.77 1.80 1.72
1.37 1.22 1.19 1.21 1.21 1.21 1.34 1.18
233 225 2.30 225 225 231 222 2.33
2.01 1.93 1.85 2.01 1.97 1.84 1.84 1.96
1.61 1.56 1.54 1.59 1.59 1.52 1.56 1.51
1.31 1.25 1.25 1.27 1.27 1.27 1.29 1.27
1.1 0.99 1.01 1.03 1.03 1.02 1.03 0.99
278 2.67 2.60 261 2.65 2.59 2.64 2.78
2.31 225 223 225 2.19 222 224 225
2.1 2.01 2.01 2.03 2.02 2.03 1.95 2.09
1.95 1.80 1.78 1.83 1.81 1.76 1.79 1.83
1.56 1.38 1.39 1.40 1.38 1.35 1.52 1.44
2.03 2.03 2.03 2.01 2.03 1.92 1.96 1.99
1.89 1.82 1.78 1.75 1.80 1.84 1.69 1.78
1.53 1.37 1.40 1.39 1.42 1.46 1.35 1.38
1.29 1.12 1.13 1.13 1.13 1.20 1.25 1.14
1.09 0.89 0.87 0.85 0.86 0.88 0.96 0.90

2.35
2.40 240 2.38 2.30 2.33 2.20 2.05 2.30
217 2.15 217 2.14 213 2.15 2.02 2.01
2.09 1.98 1.98 {890 2.04 1.97 1.86 1.87
1.95 1.88 1.88 1.72 1.82 1.81 1.76 1.78
1.50 1.31 1.36 1.29 1.33 1.25 1.44 1.30
2.88 2.76 2.80 2.62 273 2.88 271 2.65
2.7 2.53 2.56 2.53 2.56 2.57 243 2.52
2.45 2.38 237 2.33 2.35 2.34 217 2.40
2.14 2.07 2.07 2.06 2.03 2.02 2.00 2.04
1.81 1.72 1.74 1.66 1.71 1.71 1.64 1.70
277 2.69 2.56 2.67 268 2.47 276 277
2.71 2.59 2.46 2.54 2.54 2.39 249 271
2.02 1.89 1.82 1.78 1.83 1.79 2.02 1.90
1.63 1.47 1.41 1.43 1.42 1.49 1.61 1.46
1.23 1.10 1.03 1.07 1.05 1.06 1.19 1.09



Name
Lionel Messi
Bernardo Silva
Neymar

Sergio Agiiero
David Silva

Kevin De Bruyne
Eden Hazard
Roberto Firmino
Luis Alberto

Paulo Dybala

Luka Modric

Harry Kane
Antoine Griezmann
Paul Pogba
Coutinho

Club Age Wage (GBP per year) Value (GBP)
Barcelona
Man City
Paris SG
Man City
Real San Sebastian £4,752,000  £6,500,000
Man City
R. Madrid
Liverpool
Lazio
Zebre

R. Madrid
Tottenham

Barcelona
Man Utd
Barcelona

Preferred Foot

Best Rating _ Best Role
AMC - Trequartista (Attack)
AMC - Shadow Striker (Attack)
AMC - Trequartista (Attack)
AMC - Shadow Striker (Attack)
AMC - Trequartista (Attack)
AMC - Trequartista (Attack)
AMC - Trequartista (Attack)
AMC - Advanced Playmaker (Support)
AMC - Advanced Playmaker (Attack)
AMC - Trequartista (Attack)

AMC - Advanced Playmaker (Support)
AMC - Shadow Striker (Attack)
AMC - Trequartista (Attack)

AMC - Engache (Support)

AMC - Attacking Midfielder (Attack)

Advanced
Playmaker
(Attack)

Advanced
Playmaker
(Support)

Atacki
Midfie
(Attack)

Ider

Attacking
Midfielder
(Support)

Engache
(Support)

Shadow
Striker (Attack)

Trequartista
(Attack)



Name Club Age Wage (GBP peryear)  Value (GBP) Preferred Foot

Yaya Touré Right
Jack Wilshere Left

Fredy Guarin Right
Samir Nasri Right
Victor Vazquez Right
Pablo De Blasis Right
Yohan Cabaye Right
Blerim Dzemaili Right
Mehmet Ekici Right
Raffael Either

Dani Pacheco Right
Emre Golak Left Only
Héctor Canteros Right
Cristobal Jorquera Right
Jefferson Farfan Right
Oscar Barreto Right Only

Best Rating
2.60
2.56
254
245
2.22
2.20
2.19
2.18
213
213
2.12
2.09
2.08
2,07
2.04
194

Best Role

AMC - Engache (Support)

AMC - Engache (Support)

AMC - Engache (Support)

AMC - Trequartista (Attack)

AMC - Attacking Midfielder (Support)
AMC - Shadow Striker (Attack)

AMC - Advanced Playmaker (Support)
AMC - Engache (Support)

AMC - Attacking Midfielder (Attack)
AMC - Advanced Playmaker (Support)
AMC - Trequartista (Attack)

AMC - Attacking Midfielder (Attack)
AMC - Engache (Support)

AMC - Attacking Midfielder (Attack)
AMC - Shadow Striker (Attack)

AMC - Shadow Striker (Attack)

Attacking

(Attack) (Support) (Attack) (Support)
2.10 2.27 2.36
254 253 2.38
2.30 234 2.44
2.29 2.31 2.40
2,07 2.21 2.20
1.95 195 2.00
2,09 2.19 1.99
2,01 2.07 2,07
1.94 2.09 213
212 213 2.09
1.80 174 1.98
2.08 2.06 2.09
2,05 2.06 197
2,02 2.02 2,07
1.88 1.86 1.82
1.85 1.82 1.82

233
245
241
237
222
202
2.03
2.08
2.10
2.09
1.93
2.07
202
207
1.77
1.86

Engache
(Support)

2.60
2.56

239
2.06
2.03
217
218
210
1.99
1.82
1.92
2.08

1.86
1.81

Shado

Striket

w
r (Attack)
1.66
2.38
2.18
175
1.55
2.20
2.04
2.08
137
1.60
2.08
1.87
1.70
1.81
2.04
1.94

Trequartista

(Attack)

216
248
236
245
1.95
2.09
1.96
201
1.91
2.06
212
2.08
202
2.02
1.97
1.85



Name

Jack Wilshere
Dani Pacheco
Emre Golak
Oscar Barreto
Jano

Javi Espinosa
Yohandry Orozco
Michael Ortega
Tana

Lukman Haruna
Wilfrid Kaptoum
Facundo Barboza
Agustin Allione
John Bostock
Ricardo Alves
Fabio Borini

Club Age Wage (GBP per year) Value (GBP) Preferred Foot

28 Left

29 Right

29 Left Only
27 Right Only
27 Right

27 Right

29 Left

29 Right

29 Right

29 Right

24 Right

24 Right

25 Right

28 Left

27 Left Only
29 Right

Best Rating
2.56
212
2.09
1.94
1.88
1.88
1.87
1.86
1.86
1.86
1.81
1.80
1.77
1.75
1.73
1.69

Best Role

AMC - Engache (Support)

AMC - Trequartista (Attack)

AMC - Attacking Midfielder (Attack)
AMC - Shadow Striker (Attack)

AMC - Advanced Playmaker (Attack)
AMC - Advanced Playmaker (Attack)
AMC - Trequartista (Attack)

AMC - Trequartista (Attack)

AMC - Trequartista (Attack)

AMC - Attacking Midfielder (Support)
AMC - Advanced Playmaker (Attack)
AMC - Advanced Playmaker (Attack)
AMC - Trequartista (Attack)

AMC - Engache (Support)

AMC - Engache (Support)

AMC - Shadow Striker (Attack)

g

g

(Aﬂ;ck) (Su;:port) (Attack) (Support)
2.54 253 238
1.80 1.74 1.98
2.08 2.06 2.09
1.85 1.82 1.82
1.88 1.83 1.76
1.88 1.85 1.71
1.81 1.76 1.76
1.84 1.81 1.81
1.7 1.61 1.70
1.70 1.62 1.79
1.81 1.79 1.59
1.80 1.78 1.62
173 1.73 1.74
1.55 1.562 1.67
1.56 1.61 1.65
123 1.21 1.01

1.93
2,07
1.86
1.78
1.74
1.76
1.84
1.65
1.86
1.66
1.69
1.75
1.71
1.64
1.00

Engache
(Support)

2.56
1.82
1.92
1.81
1.61
1.73
1.64
1.81
1.55
1.74
1.77
1.70
1.70
1.75
1.73
0.97

Shadow

Striker (Attack)
238
2.08
1.87
1.94
1.63
1.56
1.77
1.79
1.72
1.73
1.69
1.58
1.69
1.58
1.63
1.69

Trequartista

(Attack)

248
212
2.08
1.85
1.79
1.83
1.87
1.86
1.86
1.84
1.78
1.74
177
1.71
1.61
1.08



Name

Yaya Touré

Jack Wilshere
Fredy Guarin
Bryan Ruiz
Fernando Belluschi
Alessandro Diamanti
Samir Nasi

Teo Gutiérrez
Pablo Barrientos
Jorge Valdivia
Walter Montillo
Diego

Osvaldo Martinez
Pablo De Blasis
Diego Castro
Facundo Pereyra
Dani Pacheco

Club

Alajuelense
Lans
Western United

Junior
Jorge Newbery (CR)
Mazatlén
Universidad de Chile
FLA

Puebla

Perth Glory
Kerala

Age Wage (GBP per year)

£1,045,000

Value (GBP)

Preferred Foot

Best Rating
260
256
254
250
250
249
245
243
242
241
241
241
226
220
219
214
212

Best Role

AMC - Engache (Support)

AMC - Engache (Support)

AMC - Engache (Support)

AMC - Engache (Support)

AMC - Advanced Playmaker (Support)
AMC - Attacking Midfielder (Support)
AMC - Trequartista (Attack)

AMC - Engache (Support)

AMC - Advanced Playmaker (Support)
AMC - Engache (Support)

AMC - Attacking Midfielder (Attack)
AMC - Attacking Midfielder (Support)
AMC - Shadow Striker (Attack)

AMC - Shadow Striker (Attack)

AMC - Attacking Midfielder (Support)
AMC - Attacking Midfielder (Attack)
AMC - Trequartista (Attack)

Advanced  Advanced  Attacking  Aftacking
Playmaker  Playmaker  Midfielder Midfielder  Engache
(Attack) (Support)  (Attack) (Support)  (Support)

210 227 236 233
254 253 238 245
230 234 244 241
| 243 247 248 249
236 250 237 243
215 225 245 249
229 231 240 237
| 239 241 240 240
231 242 230 234
229 238 228 235
234 2.39 241 240
| 238 239 240 241
220 215 206 2,09
1.95 195 200 202
206 204 248 219
205 2.06 244 210
1.80 174 1.98 193

Shadow
Striker (Attack)

Trequartista
(Attack)




Advanced Advanced Attacking Attacking

Playmaker ~ Playmaker  Midfielder Midfielder Engache Shadow Trequartista
Name Club Age Wage (GBP peryear)  Value (GBP) Preferred Foot  BestRating Best Role (Attack) (Support) (Attack) (Support) (Support) Striker (Attack) (Attack)

Jack Wilshere Left 256/ AMC - Engache (Support) 254 253 238 245 256 238 248
Rodrigo Amaral  Nacional Left Only 214 AMC - Trequartista (Attack) 1.92 1.88 2.10 1.99 201 1.66 214
Dani Pacheco 2.12 AMC - Trequartista (Attack) 1.80 1.74 1.98 1.93 1.82 2.08 212
Jean Carlos NAU 2.09 AMC - Attacking Midfielder (Support) 207 2.03 2.08 2.09 1.87 2.06 1.94
Emre Colak 2.09 AMC - Attacking Midfielder (Attack) 208 2.06 2.09 207 1.92 1.87 208
Marcos Liiuya Sport Huancayo 2.01 AMC - Attacking Midfielder (Support) 2.00 1.98 1.93 201 1.94 1.53 1.94
Bicho Compostela 2.00 AMC - Trequartista (Attack) 1.96 1.94 1.87 1.89 1.90 1.73 2.00
Oscar Barreto 1.94 AMC - Shadow Striker (Attack) 1.85 1.82 1.82 1.86 1.81 1.94 1.85
Sergio Marcos  Leonesa 1.93 AMC - Advanced Playmaker (Attack) 1.93 1.90 1.87 191 1.83 1.79 1.89
Jano 1.88 AMC - Advanced Playmaker (Attack) 1.88 1.83 1.76 1.78 1.61 1.63 1.79
Javi Espinosa 1.88 AMC - Advanced Playmaker (Attack) 1.88 1.85 1.71 174 1.73 1.56 1.83
Reimond Manco  Atlético Grau 1.87 AMC - Advanced Playmaker (Attack) 1.87 1.87 1.75 1.82 1.80 1.65 1.80
Yohandry Orozco 1.87 AMC - Trequartista (Attack) 1.81 1.76 1.76 1.76 1.64 177 1.87
Michael Ortega 1.86 AMC - Trequartista (Attack) 1.84 1.81 1.81 1.84 1.81 1.79 1.86
Lukman Haruna 1.86 AMC - Attacking Midfielder (Support) 1.70 1.62 1.79 1.86 1.74 1.73 1.84
Jeremias Bogado  Municipal 1.85 AMC - Trequartista (Attack) 1.69 1.64 1.83 1.81 174 1.64 1.85

Julian Justvan SCPO7 1.78 AMC - Shadow Striker (Attack) 1.66 1.57 1.64 1.60 1.40 1.78 1.64



Name
Santi Cazorla

José Sosa

Borja Valero

Mathieu Valbuena
Goran Pandev
Andrés D'Alessandro
Luis Montes

Mércio Mossord
Joaquin

Rodrigo Palacio
Josué

Carlos Tevez

Lucho Gonzalez
Jack Wilshere

Carlos Sanchez

Club Age Wage (GBP peryear)  Value (GBP)  Preferred Foot
Al-Sadd Either
Fenerbahge Right
Fiorentina Right
Olympiakos
Genoa

INT

Leon
Goztepe
Real Hispalis
Bologna
Hapoel Be'er-Sheva Left Only
Boca
ATP

SAN

Best Rating

Best Role
AMC - Engache (Support)

AMC - Engache (Support)

AMC - Engache (Support)

AMC - Advanced Playmaker (Support)
AMC - Engache (Support)

AMC - Attacking Midfielder (Support)
AMC - Shadow Striker (Attack)
AMC - Engache (Support)
AMC - Trequartista (Attack)
AMC - Advanced Playmaker (Support)
AMC - Advanced Playmaker (Support)
AMC - Attacking Midfielder (Attack)
AMC - Engache (Support)
AMC - Engache (Support)
AMC - Shadow Striker (Attack)

Advanced
Playmaker
(Attack)

Advanced
Playmaker
(Support)

Attacking
Midfielder
(Attack)

Attacking
Midfielder
(Support)

Engache
(Support)

Shadow Trequartista
Striker (Attack) (Attack)



Name
Josué

Jack Wilshere
Agustin Palavecino
Viadien Yurchenko
Guslor Kanga
Zsolt Kalmar
Andrés Ricaurte
Leonardo Fernandez
Yamir Oliva
Matheusinho
Rodrigo Amaral
Dani Pacheco
Mikkel Rygaard
Jarlan Barrera
Jean Carlos

Emre Golak

Gabri Veiga

Marko Tolic
Gjermund Asen
Tiago Rodrigues
Clifford Aboagye

Club
Hapoel Be'er-Sheva

Deportivo Cali
Zorya

Red Star

Dun. Streda

FC Dallas

Tigres

Universidad San Martin
Beitar Jerusalem
Nacional

FC Nordsjeelland
Atlético Nacional
NAU

Vigo B
Dinamo
Rosenborg
CSKA-Sofia
Tijuana

Age Wage (GBP per year)

Value (GBP)

Preferred Foot

BestRating  Best Role

2.64| AMC - Advanced Playmaker (Support)
AMC - Engache (Support)

2.36 AMC - Advanced Playmaker (Attack)
235 AMC - Engache (Support)

233 AMC - Trequartista (Attack)

223 AMC - Engache (Support)

223 AMC - Advanced Playmaker (Support)
2.21 AMC - Attacking Midfielder (Attack)
2.18 AMC - Engache (Support)

2.16 AMC - Advanced Playmaker (Attack)
2.14 AMC - Trequartista (Attack)

2.12 AMC - Trequartista (Attack)

2.12 AMC - Attacking Midfielder (Support)
2.12 AMC - Trequartista (Attack)

2.09 AMC - Attacking Midfielder (Support)
2.09 AMC - Attacking Midfielder (Attack)
2.08 AMC - Advanced Playmaker (Support)
2.08 AMC - Engache (Support)

2.08 AMC - Attacking Midfielder (Attack)
2.08 AMC - Attacking Midfielder (Attack)
2.06 AMC - Shadow Striker (Attack)

Advanced  Advanced  Attacking  Attacking

Playmaker  Playmaker  Midfielder  Midfielder  Engache Shadow Trequartista

(Attack) (Support) (Attack) (Support) (Support) Striker (Attack) (Attack)
264 264 258 264 262 255 257
254 253 238 245 256 238 248
2.36 236 229 229 229 227 232
232 234 232 232 235 213 229
200 1.93 225 225 245 222 233
196 212 2,00 202 223 178 179
221 223 216 247 221 218 249
2.09 2.04 221 217 201 1.96 220
178 1.91 205 242 248 142 182
216 203 1.94 1.95 1.80 214 240
192 1.8 2.10 1.99 201 166 214
1.80 174 1.98 1.93 182 208 242
201 205 209 212 201 176 1.98
207 202 195 1.94 203 201 242
207 203 208 209 1.87 206 194
208 206 209 207 192 1.87 208
1.93 2.08 2.00 1.96 1.96 1.47 1.81
1.87 1.91 203 201 208 172 201
204 206 208 206 203 201 202
195 200 208 204 206 167 1.98
201 1.91 1.90 1.91 183 2,06 202



Advanced  Advanced  Attacking Atacking
Playmaker  Playmaker  Midfielder Midfielder Engache Shadow Trequartista
Name Club Age Wage (GBP peryear)  Value (GBP) Preferred Foot  Best Rating  Best Role (Attack) (Support) (Attack) (Support) (Support) Striker (Attack) (Attack)

David Silva Real San Sebastién Left AMC - Trequartista (Attack)

Luka Modric R. Madrid AMC - Advanced Playmaker (Support)
Franco Vézquez Sevila 31 £3448,000 X AMC - Engache (Support)

Jodo Moutinho Wolves Right AMC - Advanced Playmaker (Support)
Ever Banega Al-Shabab (KSA) i AMC - Engache (Support)

Juan Mata Man Utd AMC - Advanced Playmaker (Support)
Giovanni Moreno SH Shenhua AMC - Engache (Support)

Santi Cazorla Al-Sadd AMC - Engache (Support)

Pablo Hernandez Leeds AMC - Engache (Support)

Everton Ribeiro FLA 31 £1,326,000 Left Only AMC - Trequartista (Attack)

Dimitri Payet oM £2,734,000  £7,750,000 Either AMC - Attacking Midfielder (Attack)
Cesc Fabregas AS Monaco AMC - Engache (Support)

Borja Valero Fiorentina AMC - Engache (Support)

lgnacio Feméndez River £1,303,000 AMC - Shadow Striker (Attack)
Giorgian De Arrascaeta  FLA 26 AMC - Trequartista (Attack)

Javier Pastore Roma AMC - Advanced Playmaker (Support)
Mathieu Valbuena Olympiakos AMC - Advanced Playmaker (Support)
Raul Garcia A. Bilbao AMC - Shadow Striker (Attack)

Taison Shakhtar £2,851,000 AMC - Trequartista (Attack)

Luis Montes Leon AMC - Shadow Striker (Attack)



Advanced  Advanced  Aftacking cking
Playmaker ~ Playmaker  Midfielder  Midfielder  Engache Shadow Trequartista
Name Club Age Wage (GBP peryear)  Value (GBP) Preferred Foot  BestRating  Best Role (Attack) (Support) (Attack) (Support) (Support) Striker (Attack) (Attack)
Giorgian De Arrascaeta  FLA 26 £7,750,000 Right AMC - Trequartista (Attack)
Tom Rogic Celtic £8,000,000 Left AMC - Engache (Support)
Rubén Rochina Levante AMC - Trequartista (Attack)

Omar Abdulrahman A-Jazira (UAE) 28 £1,565000 Left Only AMC - Advanced Playmaker (Attack)
Josué Hapoel Be'er-Sheva 29 Left Only AMC - Advanced Playmaker (Support)
Kostas Fortounis Olympiakos 27 £1,686,000 AMC - Attacking Midfielder (Support)
Carles Aleia Barcelona AMC - Engache (Support)

Lee Jae-Sung Holstein Kiel AMC - Advanced Playmaker (Attack)
Malcom Zenit £9,750,000 Left AMC - Trequartista (Attack)

Nikola Viasic 'CSKA Moscow £1,524,000 Right

Eljif EImas Napoli £2,083,000  £10,000,000 Right

'AMC - Shadow Striker (Attack)
AMC - Shadow Striker (Attack)

Jack Wilshere Left AMC - Engache (Support)
Adem Ljajic Besikias Right AMC - Attacking Midfielder (Support)
Maxime Lopez Sassuolo Right AMC - Advanced Playmaker (Attack)
Jodo Mario Sporting Right AMC - Advanced Playmaker (Attack)
Yusuf Yazici Losc AMC - Attacking Midfielder (Attack)
Gérson FLA AMC - Trequartista (Attack)

Irfan Kahveci Basaksehir 25 £7,750,000 AAMC - Advanced Playmaker (Attack)
Maximiliano Meza Monterrey AMC - Shadow Striker (Attack)
Matteo Pessina Atalanta £8,500,000 AMC - Shadow Striker (Attack)

Rodolfo Pizarro Inter Miami 2 £1,817,000

'AMC - Shadow Striker (Attack)



Name

David Silva
Luka Modric
Mesut Ozil
Angel Di Maria
lago Aspas
Franco Vazquez
Sergio Canales
Josip llicic
Arturo Vidal
Alejandro Gémez
Jodo Moutinho
Ever Banega
Dani Parejo
Juan Mata
Arthur

Nicold Zaniolo
Alexis Sanchez
Dries Mertens

Club

Real San Sebastian
R. Madrid
Arsenal

Paris SG

Vigo

Sevilla

Real Hispalis
Atalanta

Inter

Atalanta

Wolves
Al-Shabab (KSA)
Villarreal

Man Utd

Zebre

Roma

Inter

Napoli

Age Wage (GBP per year)

Value (GBP)  Preferred Foot
500,000 Left
Right
£12,000,000

£2,377,000
£3,448,000
£1,485,000
£3,043,000

£3,381,000

£11,750,000
£8,250,000

£17,000,000
£12,250,000
£18,250,000

£8,250,000

31 £3,242,000
£7,750,000

£4,226,000  £19,750,000
£16,250,000 Right

£10,500,000 Right

Best Role

AMC - Trequartista (Attack)
AMC - Advanced Playmaker (Support)
AMC - Engache (Support)
AMC - Trequartista (Attack)
AMC - Trequartista (Attack)
AMC - Engache (Support)
AMC - Trequartista (Attack)
AMC - Attacking Midfielder (Attack)
AMC - Shadow Striker (Attack)

AMC - Attacking Midfielder (Support)
AMC - Advanced Playmaker (Support)
AMC - Engache (Support)

AMC - Engache (Support)

AMC - Advanced Playmaker (Support)
AMC - Advanced Playmaker (Attack)
AMC - Shadow Striker (Attack)

AMC - Shadow Striker (Attack)

AMC - Trequartista (Attack)

Best Rating

Advanced
Playmaker
(Attack)

Advanced
Playmaker
(Support)

Attacking
Midfielder
(Attack)

Attacking
Midfielder
(Support)

Engache
(Support)

adow Trequar
Striker (Attack) (Attack)



Advanced Advanced Attacking Attacking
Playmaker Playmaker ielder Midfielder Engache adow requat

Name Club Age Wage (GBP peryear)  Value (GBP) Preferred Foot  BestRating Best Role (Attack) (Support) (Attack) (Support) (Support) Striker (Attack) (Attack)

Sergio Canales Real Hispalis ~ £1485,000] Left AMC - Trequartista (Attack)

Arthur Zebre Right AMC - Advanced Playmaker (Attack)

Nicold Zaniolo Roma £19,750,000 Left AMC - Shadow Striker (Attack)

Aaron Ramsey Zebre £18,750,000 AMC - Advanced Playmaker (Support)

Stefano Sensi Inter £18,750,000 Right AMC - Advanced Playmaker (Attack)

Dani Olmo RB Leipzig £19,250,000 Right AMC - Trequartista (Attack)

Suso Sevilla Left AMC - Attacking Midfielder (Support)

Mario Gétze PSV Right AMC - Advanced Playmaker (Support)

Fabian Napoli AMC - Engache (Support)

Juan Fernando Quintero  Shenzhen AMC - Attacking Midfielder (Support)

Florian Thauvin oM AMC - Shadow Striker (Attack)

Marcus Edwards Vit. Guimaraes £13,750,000 Left Only AMC - Trequartista (Attack)

Christian Eriksen Inter £19,750,000 Either AMC - Attacking Midfielder (Support)

Erik Lamela Tottenham Left Only AMC - Advanced Playmaker (Attack)

Gaetano Castrovilli Fiorentina £12,000,000 Right AMC - Trequartista (Attack)

José Campafa Levante Right AMC - Engache (Support)

Dejan Kulusevski Zebre Left AMC - Shadow Striker (Attack)

Piotr Zielifiski Napoli Either AMC - Advanced Playmaker (Attack)

Ruslan Malinovskyi Atalanta £16,500,000 Left AMC - Attacking Midfielder (Support)



Name
Bernardo Silva
Neymar

Kevin De Bruyne

Eden Hazard

Roberto Firmino

Luis Alberto

Paulo Dybala

Harry Kane

Antoine Griezmann
Paul Pogba

Coutinho

James Rodriguez
Sergej Milinkovic-Savic

Club
Man City
Paris SG
Man City
R. Madrid
Liverpool
Lazio
Zebre
Tottenham
Barcelona
Man Utd
Barcelona
Everton
Lazio

Age Wage (GBP per year)
26
28
29
29
28

27 £4,226,000

26

27
29
27
28
29
25

Preferred Foot
Left
Right
Either
Either
Right
Right
Left
Either
Left
Right
Either
Left
Right

Value (GBP)

Best Role
AMC - Shadow Striker (Attack)
AMC - Trequartista (Attack)
AMC - Trequartista (Attack)
AMC - Trequartista (Attack)
AMC - Advanced Playmaker (Support)
AMC - Advanced Playmaker (Attack)
AMC - Trequartista (Attack)
AMC - Shadow Striker (Attack)
AMC - Trequartista (Attack)
AMC - Engache (Support)
AMC - Attacking Midfielder (Attack)
AMC - Engache (Support)
AMC - Trequartista (Attack)

Best Rating

Advanced
Playmaker
(Attack)

Advanced
Playmaker
(Support)

Attacking
Midfielder
(Attack)

Attacking
Midfielder
(Support)

Engache
(Support)

Shadow
Striker (Attack)

Trequartista
(Attack)



Advanced  Advanced  Attacking Attacking
Playmaker  Playmaker  Midfielder  Midfielder  Engache Shadow Trequa

Name Club Age Wage (GBP per year)  Value (GBP) _ Preferred Foot  Best Rating  Best Role (Attack) (Support) (Attack) (Support) (Support) Striker (Attack) (Attack)

Jogo Félix A. Madrid Either AMC - Trequartista (Attack)

Martin @degaard R Madrid AMC - Advanced Playmaker (Attack)

Nicolo Barella Inter AMC - Shadow Striker (Attack)

Mikel Oyarzébal ~ Real San Sebastian AMC - Shadow Striker (Attack)

Phil Foden Man City AMC - Trequartista (Attack)

Arthur Zebre Right AMC - Advanced Playmaker (Attack)

Nicold Zaniolo Roma £19,750,000 Left AMC - Shadow Striker (Attack)

Kai Havertz Chelsea Left AMC - Engache (Support)

Tanguy Ndombele  Tottenham Right AMC - Advanced Playmaker (Attack)

Dani Olmo RB Leipzig Right AMC - Trequartista (Attack)

Youri Tielemans Leicester Right AMC - Engache (Support)

Marcus Edwards  Vit. Guimares £13,750,000 Left Only AMC - Trequartista (Attack)

Gaetano Castrovill  Fiorentina £2,367,000  £12,000,000 Right AMC - Trequartista (Attack)

Dejan Kulusevski  Zebre AMC - Shadow Striker (Attack)

James Maddison  Leicester AMC - Trequartista (Attack)



Name

Jodo Félix
Martin @degaard
Phil Foden
Nicold Zaniolo
Kai Havertz
Marcus Edwards
Dejan Kulusevski
Christian Pulisic
Pedri

Mason Mount
Eljif EImas

Riqui Puig

Club

A. Madrid
R. Madrid
Man City
Roma
Chelsea
Vit. Guimaraes
Zebre
Chelsea
Barcelona
Chelsea
Napoli
Barcelona

Age Wage (GBP per year) Value (GBP)  Preferred Foot

Either
Left
£19,750,000 Left

£4,226,000

£1,828,000

£2,083,000  £10,000,000 Right

Advanced Advanced Attacking Attacking

(An’ack) (Su;:porl) (Attack) (Support)

Best Role

AMC - Trequartista (Attack)

AMC - Advanced Playmaker (Attack)
AMC - Trequartista (Attack)

AMC - Shadow Striker (Attack)
AMC - Engache (Support)

AMC - Trequartista (Attack)

AMC - Shadow Striker (Attack)

AMC - Shadow Striker (Attack)

AMC - Trequartista (Attack)

AMC - Shadow Striker (Attack)

AMC - Shadow Striker (Attack)

AMC - Advanced Playmaker (Attack)

Engache
(Support)

Shadow Trequartista
Striker (Attack) (Attack)




Name
Pedri

Giovanni Reyna
llaix Moriba

Gabri Veiga
Reinier

Jude Bellingham
Mohamed Ihattaren
Yunus Musah

Ryan Gravenberch
Lazar Samardzic
Jamal Musiala
Eddie Salcedo
Noni Madueke
Lazar Pavlovic

Club
Barcelona
Borussia Dortmund
Barcelona

Vigo B

Borussia Dortmund
Borussia Dortmund
PsV

Valencia

Ajax

RB Leipzig

Bayer II

Verona

PSV

Partizan

Age Wage (GBP per year)
£1,828,000
£2,278,000

Value (GBP)
£11,000,000 Right
£5,000,000 Right
Right
Right
Right
Right
Left
Right
Right
Left
Right
Right

£2,709,000

Preferred Foot

Best Rating  Best Role
2,69/ AMC - Trequartista (Attack)
2.18 AMC - Shadow Striker (Attack)
211 AMC - Trequartista (Attack)
2.08 AMC - Advanced Playmaker (Support)
2.06 AMC - Trequartista (Attack)
2.02 AMC - Shadow Striker (Attack)
1.87 AMC - Trequartista (Attack)
1.87 AMC - Shadow Striker (Attack)
1.83 AMC - Trequartista (Attack)
1.75 AMC - Trequartista (Attack)
1.74 AMC - Shadow Striker (Attack)
1.73 AMC - Shadow Striker (Attack)
1.70 AMC - Shadow Striker (Attack)
1.63 AMC - Attacking Midfielder (Support)

Advanced  Advanced  Aftacking Attacking
Playmaker  Playmaker  Midfielder Midfielder Engache
(Attack) (Support) (Attack) (Support) (Support)

| 262 256 263 262 248

209 2,03 203 202 1.89.
1.97 194 209 207 201
1.93 208 200 196 1.96
204 201 201 200 200
1.80 174 175 173 175
1.82 178 174 175 174
1.80 175 157 160 1.68
1.83 180 175 176 177
171 171 166 168 171
150 143 1.46 141 147
169 162 159 157 152
1.56 1.49 1.48 1.50 1.46
157 158 162 163 150

Shadow Trequartista

Striker (Attack) (Attack)
241 269
218 2.08
1.98 2.1
147 1.81
203 2.06
202 1.89
1.68 1.87
1.87 1.73
1.80 1.83
167 1.75
174 1.58
173 1.70
1.70 161
1.44 1.51



